
Declared Runners 

PUNCHESTOWN Sunday, 11th January 2026 
Going - Yielding , Yielding to Soft in places (Hurdle) & 

Yielding to Soft (Chase). 

B = Blinkers C = Cheek Pieces Ec = Eyecover Es = Eyeshield H = Hood V = Visor T = Tongue Strap ?+2 = Probable 2lbs Overweight 
Balloted from Sky Bet, For The Fans M'dn H'dle: Albus, Ballyhasty, Gerrymandering, Lyreen Og (GB), Potters Pal (FR), Your Out Of Line. 
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(12:20) 8A Sky Bet Club Beginners S'chase    €7,375.00 ( 
2m 6f 123y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 18] 

 1  Additional Time (JCMcConnell) - 
AHarvey(C) ................... 11,12 

 2  Bajan Excell (110) (MsCO'Connell) - 
PMO'Brien(5) ................. 11,12 

 3  Banter At The Bar (GB) (MFMorris) - 
GPBrouder(C) ............... 11,12 

 4  Brucejack (112) (PAFahy) - DEMullins .......... 11,12 
 5  Enge Hazard (SWE) (AMcNamara) - 

DJO'Keeffe(T) ............... 11,12 
 6  John The Diva (FR) (112) (MACahill) - 

SFO'Keeffe .................... 11,12 
 7  Mighty Jeremy (106) (PTFoley) - 

SDTorrens(HT) .............. 11,12 
 8  Mistyburn (PJRothwell) - TPowerRoche(3) .. 11,12 
 9  Rajsalad (FR) (CO'Dwyer) - CGO'Dwyer(5) .. 11,12 
 10  Silver King (103) (OMcKiernan) - 

PTEnright(HT) ............... 11,12 
 11  Themanintheboots (GElliott) - 

JWKennedy(B) .............. 11,12 
 12  Katie Daniels (CCollins) - KHealy(7) ............. 11,05 
 

 

 

(12:50) 8B Sky Bet Super Sub Novice S'chase   (Grade 3) 
€21,535.00 ( 2m 3f 115y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 18] 

 1  Jacob's Ladder (138) (GElliott) - 
JWKennedy(C) .............. 11,02 

 2  Kappa Jy Pyke (FR) (WPMullins) - 
DEMullins ...................... 11,02 

 3  Predators Gold (FR) (WPMullins) - 
PTownend ..................... 11,02 

 4  Pure Steel (139) (JJMangan) - MPWalsh ...... 11,02 
 5  The Enabler (138) (GElliott) - SEwing(T) ...... 11,02 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(1:20) 8C Adare Manor Opportunity H'cap S'chase (0 - 
100)    €7,080.00 ( 2m 3f 115y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 22] 

 1  Lovely Reaction (97) (TMullins) - APKelly .... 12,00 
 2  Ernie From Nurney (94) (PRoche) - 

PTSmithers(4)(T) ...........11,11 
 3  Halsafari (93) (JMBarcoe) - CMHogan(4) ..... 11,10 
 4  Diamond Dollar (92) (CByrnes) - 

KAMurphy(4) ................. 11,09 
 5  Duce Bigalow (82) (SNeville) - EStaples(2) .. 10,13 
 6  Hakensack (80) (JWHannon) - 

MJKenneally(4) ............. 10,11 
 7  Just For Yuse (78) (PStafford) - 

PMO'Brien(2) ................. 10,09 
 8  Baltinglass Hill (77) (PJRothwell) - 

TPowerRoche(B) ........... 10,08 
 9  Tullabrack Lad (75) (FJFlood) - 

BPKennedy(4) ............... 10,06 
 10  Feast (73) (SOcsko-Moore) - 

AMcGuinness(4)(C) ...... 10,04 
 11  Mastermind (72) (MsHPMarkham) - 

SMarkey(4) .................... 10,03 
 

(1:50) 8D Sky Bet Amateur National (QR) H'cap S'ch  
(130=12st 4)  €9,440.00 ( 2m 6f 123y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 22] 

 1  Nine Graces (GB) (127) (BConnell) - 
MrFMaguire(T) ............... 12,04 

 2  Union Park (FR) (122) (PJRothwell) - 
MrRSugrue(7)(T) ........... 11,13 

 3  Ney (119) (EBuckley) - MrFRBuckley(7)(C) ... 11,10 
 4  Evies Vladimir (116) (GCromwell) - 

MrBMCoonan(7)(C) ....... 11,07 
 5  Krabat (116) (MJMcDonagh) - 

MrAPRyan(5) ................. 11,07 
 6  Prince Palace (FR) (116) (PAFahy) - 

MrPWMullins(B) ............. 11,07 
 7  Showurappreciation (116) (JSweeney) - 

MrDO'Connor ................. 11,07 
 8  Solly Attwell (116) (CCollins) - 

MrRJames(7)(C) ............ 11,07 
 9  Soloman Lane (GB) (116) (MHassett) - 

MrPWGleeson(7) ........... 11,07 
 10  Gringo D'aubrelle (FR) (113) (GElliott) - 

MrJMHalford(7) .............. 11,04 
 11  Hardwired (113) (TMWalsh) - 

MrJHWilliamson(5)(BT) . 11,04 
 12  Whateys Quest (108) (CByrnes) - 

MissALFitzgibbon(7) ...... 10,13 
 13  Harbour Highway (105) (EMullins) - 

MrAlanO'Sullivan(7) ....... 10,10 
 14  Bigbraveboy (103) (JWHannon) - 

MrSConnor(7) ................ 10,08 
 

 

 

 

 

(2:20) 8E Sky Bet Moscow Flyer Novice H'dle   (Grade 2) 
€22,125.00 ( 2m 122y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 22] 

 1  Frankie John (129) (DGHogan) - DGHogan . 11,04 
 2  Free Spirit (FR) (WPMullins) - DEMullins ...... 11,04 
 3  Road Exile (GElliott) - JWKennedy ................ 11,04 
 4  Sober (FR) (WPMullins) - PTownend ............. 11,04 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(2:50) 8F Sky Bet, For The Fans M'dn H'dle    €7,080.00 ( 
2m 122y - 4yo+ ) [MAX 22] 

 1  Atlantic Gamble (GB) (PJGilligan) - 
JGGilligan(5) .................. 11,12 

 2  Convincing (CMurphy) - EWalsh ................... 11,12 
 3  Embrace The Day (GCromwell) - CStone-

Walsh ............................. 11,12 
 4  I Started A Joke (121) (CByrnes) - PByrnes . 11,12 
 5  Large Steps (CCollins) - JCGainford ............. 11,12 
 6  Laxxio (GB) (AMullins) - DEMullins ............... 11,12 
 7  Navagio (CMurphy) - KEBuckley(H) .............. 11,12 
 8  Ocean Of Dreams (GMcGill) - SDTorrens ..... 11,12 
 9  Ozark's Walk (RDunne) - BBarry(7) .............. 11,12 
 10  Playtime (GB) (GElliott) - KCSexton(H) ......... 11,12 

 11  Poet's Gale (AJMartin) - DKing ..................... 11,12 
 12  Port Mor (EGriffin) - RADoyle ........................ 11,12 
 13  Press The Button (GCromwell) - 

KMDonoghue ................ 11,12 
 14  Sound As A Bell (GCromwell) - MPWalsh .... 11,12 
 15  Springhill Warrior (GElliott) - JWKennedy ... 11,12 
 16  The Shanty Field (DQueally) - 

MJKenneally(7) ............. 11,12 
 17  Tyson Fury (GB) (DGHogan) - DGHogan ..... 11,12 
 18  Golden Wings (GElliott) - DJGilligan(H) ....... 11,05 
 19  Let It Settle (GCromwell) - SFitzgerald ......... 11,05 
 20  Riskabahia (FR) (WPMullins) - 

PTownend(H) ................ 11,05 
 21  Woodstar Lily (WJAustin) - CPMillar(5) ........ 11,05 
 22  Red Veil (ASexton) - CPLamon(7) ................. 10,06 
 23 (R1) Lyreen Og (GB) (AJMartin) ........................... 11,12 
 24 (R2) Albus (GElliott) - SEwing ............................... 11,12 
 25 (R3) Gerrymandering (WJMcLernon) ................... 11,12 
 

 

 

 

(3:20) 8G Albert Bartlett Qualifier H'cap H'dle  (120=11st 
12)  €8,850.00 ( 2m 4f 170y - 4yo+ ) [MAX 22] 

 1  Powerful (120) (MrsJHarrington) - 
SDTorrens ..................... 11,12 

 2  Theflyingbee (120) (FGHand) - 
MrJRMartin(7)(T) .......... 11,12 

 3  Littlefoot (119) (MAMolloy) - DJGilligan ......... 11,11 
 4  Ontheropes (119) (TMullins) - 

MrCMullins(7) ................. 11,11 
 5  Beyond Your Dreams (118) (PRoche) - 

MPWalsh ....................... 11,10 
 6  San Hilario (FR) (118) (GElliott) - 

JWKennedy(C) .............. 11,10 
 7  Plunkett Street (GB) (117) (MWO'Meara) - 

DKing ............................ 11,09 
 8  Garnacho (115) (MFahey) - 

TEO'Connor(7)(T) ......... 11,07 
 9  Jupiter Du Gite (FR) (115) (THogan) - 

CMQuirke(T) ................. 11,07 
 10  Olympy De Cerisy (FR) (114) (DQueally) - 

KHealy(7) ...................... 11,06 
 11  Happy Dreams (FR) (113) (MJMcDonagh) - 

SFO'Keeffe .................... 11,05 
 12  Magic Day (111) (HdeBromhead) - 

DJO'Keeffe .................... 11,03 
 13  Moylussa (109) (MMagnussen) - 

PKDonovan(3) .............. 11,01 
 14  Moon Mission (GB) (106) (PJRothwell) - 

TPowerRoche(3) ........... 10,12 
 15  Kimy (FR) (105) (TMullins) - 

MJKenneally(7) ............. 10,11 
 16  Minority Interest (95) (PJRothwell) - 

CMHogan(7)(C) ............ 10,01 


